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Docket No. 09-0319 
Proposed general increase in water and sewer 
rates. 

APPEARANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE 

Pursuant to Section 10-108 of the Public Utilities Act (220 ILCS 5/10-108), the 

Village of Woodridge (the "Village"), a municipal corporation of the State of Illinois, by 

its attorney, Thomas W. Good, Village Attorney, hereby enters its appearance in the 

above-captioned proceeding. 

The following persons should be placed on the official service list for receipt of 

all notices, pleadings, documents, and other materials relevant to this docket: 

Thomas W. Good 
Robin N. Jones 
Village Attorneys 
Village of Woodridge 
Gorski & Good, LLP 
211 S. Wheaton Avenue 
Suite 305 
Wheaton, Illinois 60187 
(630) 665-7500 
tgood@gorskigood.com 
rjones@gorskigood.com 

Respectfully submitted, 
Thomas W. Good 
Village Attorney 
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STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

ILLINOIS-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY ) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 09-0319 
Proposed general increase in water and sewer 
rates. 

NOTICE OF FILING 

TO: SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT ON THIS DATE I caused to be mailed to 
Elizabeth Rolando, Chief Clerk, Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol 
Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701-1827, by Federal Express, the original and three (3) 
copies of the Appearance ofthe Village of Woodridge in the above-captioned docket. 

Dated: September 21, 2009 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, THOMAS W. GOOD, an attorney, hereby certify that a copy of the Appearance 
of the Village of Woodridge was served upon the party or parties listed on the attached 
service list, bye-mail, hand delivery, facsimile or first class mail, postage prepaid, from 
211 S. Wheaton Avenue, Suite 305, Wheaton, Illinois 60187, in accordance w' 
Rules of Practice of the Illinois Commerce Commission. 

Village Attorney 
Village of Woodridge 
Gorski & Good, LLP 
211 S. Wheaton Avenue 
Suite 305 
Wheaton, Illinois 60187 
(630) 665-7500 



SERVICE LIST 
ILL DOCKET 09-0319 

Jeffrey M. Alperin, Atty. for Village of Bolingbrook 
Tressler Soderstrom Maloney & Priess, LLP 
305 W. Briarcliff Rd. 
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
E-Mail: jalperin@tsmp.com 

Kavita Athanikar 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: kchopra@citizensutilityboard.org 

Richard C. Balough, Atty. for the City of Champaign 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
I N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910 
Chicago, IL 60602 
E-Mail: rbalough@balough.com 

David Barber, Public Works Director 
Public Works Department 
City of Peoria 
419 Fulton, Ste. 307 
Peoria, IL 61602 
E-Mail: dbarber@ci.peoria.il.us 

Linda M. Buell 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 6270 I 
E-Mail: lbuell@icc.illinois.gov 

Burt Dancey, Atty. for the City of Pekin 
Elliff, Keyser, Oberle & Dancey 
PO Box 873 
109 S. 4th St. 
Pekin, IL 61555-0873 
E-Mail: lizl@grics.net 

Elizabeth Davies, Paralegal 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 



Chicago. IL 60606 
E-Mail: edavies@citizensutilityboard.org 

Melody Fliss 
3 S. 054 Cypress Dr. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
E-Mail: ssilfm@gmail.com 

Christopher W. Flynn, Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692 
E-Mail: cwflynn@jonesday.com 

Edward J. Grubb, Assistant Treasurer 
Illinois-American Water Company 
100 N. Water Works Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62223 
E-Mail: ed.grubb@amwater.com 

Larry Jones, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: Ijones@icc.illinois.gov 

Dan Kahle, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
E-Mail: dkahle@icc.illinois.gov 

Rosemary Katona 
22 W 507 Birchwood Dr. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

Rich Kerckhove, Manager 
Rates & Regulations 
Illinoins-American Water Company 
727 Craig Rd. 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
E-Mail: richard.kerckhove@amwater.com 

Michael J. Lannon 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 



160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 

George A. Marchetti, Atty. for Village of Bolingbrook 
Tressler Soderstrom Maloney & Priess, LLP 
305 W. Briarcliff Rd. 
Bolingbrook, IL 60440 
E-Mail: gmarchetti@tsmp.com 

Harold C. Menger 
3S236 Sequoia Dr. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
E-Mail: smenger@paveman.com 

Kristin Munsch, Asst. Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., lith Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: kmunsch@atg.state.il.us 

Patrick E. Oberle, Atty. for the City of Pekin 
Elliff, Keyser, Oberle & Dancey, P.C. 
PO Box 873 
109 S. Fourth St. 
Pekin, IL 61555-0873 
E-Mail: ekod@grics.net 

Staci A. Olsen 
Central Region 
American Water 
727 Craig Rd. 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
E-Mail: staci.olsen@amwater.com 

Joni K. Ott, Corporate Counsel 
Illinois-American Water Company 
300 N. Water Works Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62223 
E-Mail: joni.ott@amwater.com 

Charles E. Park, Sr. Project Manager 
for the City of Champaign 
Clark Dietz, Inc. 
1817 S. Neil St. 



Champaign, IL 61820 
E-Mail: charles.park@clark-dietz.com 

Erica Randall, Paralegal 
Office ofthe Illinois Attorney General 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
E-Mail: erandall@atg.state.il.us 

Niloy Ray, Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692 
E-Mail: nray@jonesday.com 

Randall Ray 
City of Peoria 
419 Fulton, Room 200 
Peoria, IL 61602-1270 
E-Mail: rray@ci.peoria.il.us 

John 1. Reichart 
Illinois-American Water Company 
727 Craig Rd. 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
E-Mail: john.reichart@amwater.com 

Eric Robertson, Atty. for IIWC 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 
E-Mail: erobertson@lrklaw.com 

Ryan Robertson, Atty. for IIWC 
Lueders Robertson & Konzen 
PO Box 735 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
Granite City, IL 62040 
E-Mail: ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

Susan 1. Satter 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
11th Floor 
100 W. Randolph 



· , 

Chicago, IL 6060 I 
E-Mail: ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

Susan E. Schneider, Administrative Asst. - Finance 
Western Division 
American Water Works Service Company, Inc. 
727 Craig Rd. 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
E-Mail: susan.schneider@amwater.com 

Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

Boyd 1. Springer 
PO Box 3007 
Glenview, IL 60025 
E-Mail: bjspringer@sbcglobal.net 

Frederick C. Stavins, City Attorney 
City of Champaign 
102 N. Neil St. 
Champaign, IL 61820 
E-Mail: stavinfc@ci.champaign.il.us 

Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Jones Day 
77W. Wacker 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
E-Mail: adsturtevant@jonesday.com 

Christopher C. Thomas, Sr. Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
E-Mail: cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 

James S. Wolf 
City of Pekin 
III S. Capitol St. 
Pekin, IL 61554 
E-Mail: jswolf@ci.pekin.il.us 


